

## World First UK Limited

## 1. Introduction:

- i. The following terms apply, for a limited period, between all participants and World First UK LTD ("World First") in conjunction with this offer to provide customers with £20 off of their first trade with World First.
- ii. By accepting this offer, you are agreeing to these Terms and Conditions;

## 2. The Offer:

- i. If you are a TodorBlajev customer who registers with World First and books a foreign exchange transaction of over £1000, or equivalent currency value, you will receive a free £20 credit (the "Voucher Credit").
- ii. To redeem your Voucher Credit just enter 'Currency20' when booking your foreign exchange transaction online or quote it to your dealer if booking over the phone.
- iii. The Voucher Credit can only be redeemed as part of a foreign exchange transaction with World First with a minimum sale currency of £1,000 and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- iv. World First accepts no liability for any defects with the Voucher Credit.
- v. The Voucher Credit is non-transferrable, non-negotiable and non-refundable. Voucher Credits may not be sold, offered for sale or given away.
- vi. This Voucher Credit may not be used in conjunction with any other offer.

## 3. General:

- i. Participants must be over the age of 18 years old or this offer will be void. If you are requested to do so, you must provide proof of your age;
- ii. By entering the offer, you hereby warrant that all information submitted by you is true and correct.
- iii. Any personal data relating to participants will be used solely in accordance with current UK data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the individual's prior consent;
- iv. World First cannot accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any contestant accepting the offer or incurred as a result of accepting any Voucher Credits;
- v. World First shall not be responsible for technical errors in telecommunication networks, internet access or any factors otherwise preventing participants from receiving their Voucher Credit.
- vi. As far as permitted by law, World First does not accept liability in any way for any costs, expenses, damages, liability, disappointment suffered or injury arising out of or in any way connected with the offer or the Voucher Credit.
- vii. World First shall not be liable to perform any of its obligations under the offer or in respect of the Voucher Credit where it is unable to do so as a result of circumstances beyond its control and shall not be liable to compensate you in such circumstances;
- viii. These terms and conditions shall be governed by English Law and the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction.